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Hygienic” AR FMABXEHE, BIFEZERREIM
TEEHNEHE, TERSTEVHS. RYm
MBEMTY, URFESETI, FmiiTtriERNISo.,
3A. DIN. ASME BPEEEMR. BffEMm. ZmETR
FHNFEmINE, URIITIREAASTM, JIS. GBHFHE
SEMI¥SAHRBIZEN~@ITHE. The company HIL
was established on May 18, 2021, located in the
emerging development city Haiman. The main business
is: Researching & developing, manufacturing and selling
the hygienic fluid equipment and its related parts,
including the sanitary pump, valve, the machined
connections and tubular fittings with stainless steel
materials. The application of products are mainly to the
chemical pharmaceutical, bio-pharmaceutical, drinking,
dairy and food industries. The standard of products are
mainly with ISO, 3-A, DIN , ASME BPE, and ASTM, JIS, GB
meet the requirements for SEMI faciity accessories.

NWREEARMCNTm, EBAISHEEK

5inttH
TOBEWITH YOU

H, RIRBTHRENEFRE. RELEIREN
F/;, AIZHE, REEFNRANIBE. BERK.
RELERAE., HAIRMNERREELREREZE
AIMNEFIAT], To ensure that the products delivered to the
customer with high quality level, the company invested a lot of
advanced machines , testing equipment and instruments ; in
terms of technology, the company is developing the
machining, welding and surface treatment technologies. The
quality of products has been recognized by the many
customers local in mainland and abroad.

BREEF, REEFAHEE, RAEEARINH
RS, Itis the common belief of company employees that
we provide the good service to customer and improve
customer satisfaction, always!

LIRERE. BANENATESR, 5I#RE
MR, EFNEERSTENAL, ARERTRM
—ANF. BREMEZBHN EAZTEMFES. Companies
adhere to the policy of talent that all the employees will have
chance of training and development when people join us. We
are welcome all the excellent talents from R&D, manufacturing
and sales, to develop the business and personal career,
together!
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More products are coming...... B Augss
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i ASTM GB JIS
304L o ) °
316L () () °
316L-VIM/VAR ()

HITIRE E C Mn P S Si Ni Cr Mo
ASTM A269 TP304L 0.03 2 0.045 0.03 1 80-120 18.0-200 /
JIS G3459 SUS304L 0.03 2 0.045 0.03 1 9.0-13.0 18.0-20.0 /
GB/T12771 S$30403 0.03 2 0.04 0.03 1 8.0-12.0 18.0-20.0 /
ASTM A269 TP316L 0.03 2 Roloas 0.03 1 10.0-150 16.0-180 2.0-3.0

JIS G3459 SUS316L 0.03 2 Raloas 0.03 1 120-160 16.0-180 2.0-3.0
GB/T12771 S$31603 0.03 2 0.04 0.03 1 10.0-14.0 16.0-18.0 2.0-3.0

ASTM A269  316L-VIM/VAR  0.03 1.5 0.045 0.003-0.01 1 10.0-15.0 16.0-180 2.0-3.0

SEAE By A XMHERa | ShRMERa
m uin um uin
i AP 1.6 64 1.6 64
F=E X BA 0.8 32 0.8 32
kb 56 MP 0.5 20 0.8 32
EP15 0.375 15 0.8 32
z2:37by EP10 0.25 10 0.8 32
EPO5 0.13 5 0.8 32
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EF

= gt GP AP
REAFE
Cr/Fe & CrOx/FeQ ratio / /
FURLE
particle count / /
MEE
Oil content measurement / /
i L BRI ZE
Liquid registivity measurment / /
BFeiEom
lon chromatography analysis 7 /
FELNE
Dew point measurement / /

BA MP EP15 EP10 EPO5
4 Z100150m ot 0 et snm
/ $i12 =0.1um : <5ptc/ft3
/ 0.01mg/ft2
/ =0.5MQ.cm
/ 10ng/cm2 5ng/cm2
/ <75C

FmE5

2:ASTM 3:GB 4:JIS

A

9: EiE., BH 8: I

Gl UNES

01: T3K90°4T 12 02: TKoo K8

07: 180°UEIZS 4542 08: 180°UBIZE 12
12: MiBFEE 13: MBEKE

16: B AR NLEIE 17: lERXE LK /DMKIE
20: RIDKDKKE 21: NEEE

23: EEL 450 2. EERRZE

26: EERIOD KRN 27: BhiEL KR

29: WA FLIEEZ 30 HHLIREEE

33: Jk=E 34: RN FRZEZKIR
RIYKB

01:DN6/3.175 02:DN8/6.35 03:DN10/9.53

06:DN25/25.4 07:DN32/31.8 08:DN40/38.1

04:
09:
15:
19:
22:
25:
28:
31:
35:

04:DN15/12.7
09:DN50/50.8

IN
o

929 XX XX 12

Y4504 42
ZEKE

L4545 18 05:
ZEEE 10:
B0 K 7 Sk 33 18
NN S EP
EEET0°
EERR=RE
BihiEk mR
W IEEZ
BE=EKE

32: FEEREZ

05:DN20/19.05
10:DN65/63.5

11:DN80/76.2 12:DN90/88.9 13:DN100/101.6 14:DN125 15:DN150/152.4
16: DN200 17:DN250 18:DN300 19:DN350 20:DN400
RELIERB

01: AP 11: BA 12: MP  22: EP15  23: EP10 28: EPO5

RS

02:304L  04:316L
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ASTM A269/A632 JIS G3459
ARER ME oD T AMER M OD SCH5S SCH10S SCH20S
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 SML DN8 8A 138 1.2 1.65 2.0 SML
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 SML DN10 10A 17.3 1.2 1.65 2.0 SML/WLD
DN15 172" 127 1.24 SML DN15 15A 21.7 1.65 2.1 2.5 SML/WLD
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 SML/WLD DN20 20A 27.2 1.65 2.1 2.5 SML/WLD
DN25 1" 254 1.65 SML/WLD DN25 25A 34 1.65 2.8 3.0 SML/WLD
/ / / / / DN32 32A 427 1.65 2.8 3.0 SML/WLD
DN40 1.5" 38.1 1.65 SML/WLD DN40 40A 48.6 1.65 2.8 3.0 SML/WLD
DN50 2" 50.8 1.65 SML/WLD DN50 50A 60.5 1.65 2.8 3.5 WLD
DN65 2.5" 63.5 1.65 SML/WLD DN65 65A 76.3 2.1 3.0 3.5 WLD
DN80 3" 76.2 1.65 SML/WLD DN80  80A 89.1 2.1 3.0 4.0 WLD
/ / / / / DN90 90A 101.6 2.1 3.0 4.0 WLD
DN100 4" 101.6 2.11 SML/WLD DN100 100A 1143 2.1 3.0 4.0 WLD
/ / / / / DN125 125A 139.8 238 3.4 5.0 WLD
DN150 6" 1524 2.77 SML/WLD DN150 150A 165.2 2.8 3.4 5.0 WLD

/ / / / / DN200 200A 216.3 2.8 4.0 6.5 WLD
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DN15

DN20

DN25

DN32

DN40

DN50

DN65

DN80

DN90

DN100

DN125

DN150

DN200

oD

13.5

17.2

21.3

26.9

33.7

42.4

48.3

60.3

76.1

88.9

101.6

114.3

139.7

168.3

219.1

GB/T14976/12771
SCH5S SCH10S
1.2 1.6
1.2 1.6
1.6 2.0
1.6 2.0
1.6 2.9
1.6 2.9
1.6 2.9
1.6 2.9
2.0 3.2
2.0 3.2
2.0 3.2
2.0 3.2
2.9 3.6
2.9 3.6
2.9 4.0

SCH 20S

2.0

2.0

2.6

2.6

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.6

3.6

4.0

4.0

4.0

5.0

5.0

6.3

SML

SML/WLD

SML/WLD

SML/WLD

SML/WLD

SML/WLD

SML/WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD

WLD
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(ASTMA269 35S R ME Tube304l/316L 84 mm

NERINE A% oD T L
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 6000
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 6000
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 6000
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 6000
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 6000
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 6000
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 6000
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 6000
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 6000

DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 6000
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 6000
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FmmZE: 2902
/ S mm
PA
NIRINE A oD T R A

DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 14.30 66.68
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 28.58 66.68
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 28.58 76.20
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 28.58 76.20
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 38.10 76.20
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 57.15 95.25
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 76.20 120.65
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 95.25 139.70
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 114.30 158.75
DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 152.40 203.20
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 228.60 292.10
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EammzE: 2905

/ B{L: mm

NERINRE A oD T R A
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 14.30 50.80
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 28.58 50.80
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 28.58 57.15
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 28.58 57.15
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 38.10 57.15
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 57.15 63.50
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 76.20 76.20
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 95.25 85.73
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 114.30 92.08

DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 152.40 114.30
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 228.60 158.75




) 185§
ASTM

0D
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(ASTMA269 FZ =B KR Automatic Weld: StraightTee 304L/316L 00

NERINRE g oD T A
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 44 .45
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 44 .45
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 47.63
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 50.80
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 53.98
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 60.33
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 73.03
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 79.38
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 85.73
DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 104.78
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 142.88
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(ASTMA269 R42 =K% AutomaticWeld: ReducingTee 304L/316L

NIRIMNE A% OD1 T1 OD2 T2 A B

DN10xDN8 3/8"x1/4" 9.53 0.89 6.35 0.89 44.45 44.45
DN15xDN8 1/2"x1/4" 12.70 1.24 6.35 0.89 47.63 47.63
DN15xDN10 1/2"x3/8" 12.70 1.24 9.53 0.89 47.63 47.63
DN20xDN8 3/4"x1/4" 19.05 1.65 6.35 0.89 50.80 50.80
DN20xDN10 3/4"x3/8" 19.05 1.65 9.53 0.89 50.80 50.80
DN20xDN15 3/4"x1/2" 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 50.80 50.80
DN25xDN8 1"x1/4" 25.40 1.65 6.35 0.89 53.98 53.98
DN25xDN10 1"x3/8" 25.40 1.65 9.53 0.89 53.98 53.98
DN25xDN15 1"x1/2" 25.40 1.65 12.70 1.24 53.98 53.98
DN25xDN20 1"x3/4" 25.40 1.65 19.05 1.65 53.98 53.98
DN40xDN8 1.5"x1/4" 38.10 1.65 6.35 0.89 60.33 60.33
DN40xDN10 1.5"x3/8" 38.10 1.65 9.53 0.89 60.33 60.33
DN40xDN15 1.5"x1/2" 38.10 1.65 12.70 1.24 60.33 60.33
DN40xDN20 1.5"x3/4" 38.10 1.65 19.05 1.65 60.33 60.33
DN40xDN25 1.5"x1" 38.10 1.65 25.40 1.65 60.33 60.33
DN50xDN8 2"x1/4" 50.80 1.65 6.35 0.89 73.03 66.68
DN50xDN10 2"x3/8" 50.80 1.65 9.53 0.89 73.03 66.68
DN50xDN15 2"x1/2" 50.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 73.03 66.68
DN50xDN20 2"x3/4" 50.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 73.03 66.68
DN50xDN25 2"x1" 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 73.03 66.68
DN50xDN40 2"x1.5" 50.80 1.65 38.10 1.65 73.03 66.68
DN65xDN8 2.5"x1/4" 63.50 1.65 6.35 0.89 79.38 73.03
DN65xDN10 2.5"x3/8" 63.50 1.65 9.53 0.89 79.38 73.03
DN65xDN15 2.5"x1/2" 63.50 1.65 12.70 1.24 79.38 73.03
DN65xDN20 2.5"x3/4" 63.50 1.65 19.05 1.65 79.38 73.03
DN65xDN25 2.5"x1" 63.50 1.65 25.40 1.65 79.38 73.03
DN65xDN40 2.5"x1.5" 63.50 1.65 38.10 1.65 79.38 73.03

&



) 185§l
ASTM

o 2910

/ BAL: mm

NI EZE 18 OD1 T1 OD2 T2 A B

DN65xDN50 2.5"x2" 63.50 1.65 50.80 1.65 79.38 73.03
DN80xDN8 3"x1/4" 76.20 1.65 6.35 0.89 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN10 3"x3/8" 76.20 1.65 9.53 0.89 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN15 3"x1/2" 76.20 1.65 12.70 1.24 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN20 3"x3/4" 76.20 1.65 19.05 1.65 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN25 3"x1" 76.20 1.65 25.40 1.65 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN40 3"x1.5" 76.20 1.65 38.10 1.65 85.73 79.38
DN80xDN50 3"x2" 76.20 1.65 50.80 1.65 85.73 79.38
DN80xXDN65 3"x2.5" 76.20 1.65 63.50 1.65 85.73 79.38
DN100xDN8 4"x1/4" 101.60 2.11 6.35 0.89 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN10 4"x3/8" 101.60 2.11 9.53 0.89 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN15 4"x1/2" 101.60 2.11 12.70 1.24 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN20 4"x3/4" 101.60 2.11 19.05 1.65 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN25 4"x1" 101.60 2.11 25.40 1.65 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN40 4"x1.5" 101.60 2.11 38.10 1.65 104.78 92.08
DN100xDN50 4"x2" 101.60 2.11 50.80 1.65 104.78 98.43
DN100xDN65 4"x2.5" 101.60 2.11 63.50 1.65 104.78 98.43
DN100xDN80 4"x3" 101.60 2.11 76.20 1.65 104.78 98.43
DN150xDN8 6"x1/4" 152.40 2.77 6.35 0.89 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN10 6"x3/8" 152.40 2.77 9.53 0.89 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN15 6"x1/2" 152.40 2.77 12.70 1.24 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN20 6"x3/4" 152.40 2.77 19.05 1.65 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN25 6"x1" 152.40 2.77 25.40 1.65 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN40 6"x1.5" 152.40 2.77 38.10 1.65 142.88 117.48
DN150xDN50 6"x2" 152.40 2.77 50.80 1.65 142.88 123.83
DN150xDN65 6"x2.5" 152.40 2.77 63.50 1.65 142.88 123.83
DN150xDN80 6"x3" 152.40 2.77 76.20 1.65 142.88 123.83
DN150xDN100 6"x4" 152.40 2.77 101.60 2.11 142.88 130.18
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(ASTMA269 FZMIE KR Automatic Weld:Straight Cross 304L/316L 00

NERINRE A% oD T A
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 44 .45
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 44.45
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 47.63
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 50.80
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 53.98
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 60.33
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 73.03
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 79.38
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 85.73

DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 104.78
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 142.88
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L1
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FommzE: 2916

ASTMA269 ELA/NSKAIR Automatic Weld:Concentric Reducer 304L/316L

AMSME MM OD1 T1 OD2 T2 A L1
DN10xDN8 3/8"x1/4" 9.53 0.89 6.35 0.89 69.85 34.14
DN15xDN8 1/2"x1/4" 12.70 1.24 6.35 0.89 69.85 33.35
DN15xDN10 1/2"x3/8" 12.70 1.24 9.53 0.89 69.85 34.14
DN20xDN8 3/4"x1/4" 19.05 1.65 6.35 0.89 69.85 31.75
DN20xDN10 3/4"x3/8" 19.05 1.65 9.53 0.89 69.85 32.54
DN20xDN15 3/4"x1/2" 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 69.85 33.35
DN25xDN8 1"x1/4" 25.40 1.65 6.35 0.89 76.20 33.35
DN25xDN10 1"x3/8" 25.40 1.65 9.53 0.89 76.20 34.14
DN25xDN15 1"x1/2" 25.40 1.65 12.70 1.24 76.20 34.93
DN25xDN20 1"x3/4" 25.40 1.65 19.05 1.65 76.20 36.53
DN40xDN8 1.5"x1/4" 38.10 1.65 6.35 0.89 133.35 58.75
DN40xDN10 1.5"x3/8" 38.10 1.65 9.53 0.89 133.35 59.54
DN40xDN15 1.5"x1/2" 38.10 1.65 12.70 1.24 133.35 60.33
DN40xDN20 1.5"x3/4" 38.10 1.65 19.05 1.65 133.35 61.93
DN40xDN25 1.5"x1" 38.10 1.65 25.40 1.65 133.35 63.50
DN50xDN8 2"x1/4" 50.80 1.65 6.35 0.89 139.70 58.75
DN50xDN10 2"x3/8" 50.80 1.65 9.53 0.89 139.70 59.54
DN50xDN15 2"x1/2" 50.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 139.70 60.33
DN50xDN20 2"x3/4" 50.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 139.70 61.93
DN50xDN25 2"x1" 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 139.70 63.50
DN50xDN40 2"x1.5" 50.80 1.65 38.10 1.65 139.70 66.68
DN65xDN8 2.5"x1/4" 63.50 1.65 6.35 0.89 146.05 58.75
DN65xDN10 2.5"x3/8" 63.50 1.65 9.53 0.89 146.05 59.54
DN65xDN15 2.5"x1/2" 63.50 1.65 12.70 1.24 146.05 60.33
DN65xDN20 2.5"x3/4" 63.50 1.65 19.05 1.65 146.05 61.93
DN65xXDN25 2.5"x1" 63.50 1.65 25.40 1.65 146.05 63.50
DN65xDN40 2.5"x1.5" 63.50 1.65 38.10 1.65 146.05 66.68

&
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FommzE: 2916

/ B{L: mm

DWRIE A& OD1 T1 ODZ2 T2 A L1

DN65xDN50 2.5"x2" 63.50 1.65 50.80 1.65 146.05 69.85
DN80xDN15 3"x1/2" 76.20 1.65 12.70 1.24 152.40 60.33
DN80xDN20 3"x3/4" 76.20 1.65 19.05 1.65 152.40 61.93
DN80xDN25 3"x1" 76.20 1.65 25.40 1.65 152.40 63.50
DN80xDN40 3"x1.5" 76.20 1.65 38.10 1.65 152.40 66.68
DN80xDN50 3"x2" 76.20 1.65 50.80 1.65 152.40 69.85
DN80xXDN65 3"x2.5" 76.20 1.65 63.50 1.65 152.40 73.03
DN100xDN20 4"x3/4" 101.60 2.11 19.05 1.65 165.10 61.93
DN100xDN25 4"x1" 101.60 2.11 25.40 1.65 165.10 63.50
DN100xDN40 4"x1.5" 101.60 2.11 38.10 1.65 165.10 66.68
DN100xDN50 4"x2" 101.60 2.11 50.80 1.65 165.10 69.85
DN100xDN65 4"x2.5" 101.60 2.11 63.50 1.65 165.10 73.03
DN100xDN80 4"x3" 101.60 2.11 76.20 1.65 165.10 76.20
DN150xDN25 6"x1" 152.40 2.77 25.40 1.65 292.10 76.20
DN150xDN40 6"x1.5" 152.40 2.77 38.10 1.65 292.10 76.20
DN150xDN50 6"x2" 152.40 2.77 50.80 1.65 292.10 76.20
DN150xDN65 6"x2.5" 152.40 2.77 63.50 1.65 292.10 76.20
DN150xDN80 6"x3" 152.40 2.77 76.20 1.65 292.10 76.20
DN150xDN100 6'"x4" 152.40 2.77 101.60 2.11 292.10 76.20




) 185

ASTM
C
[—
()
o
A
a0 O
i 2927
ASTMA269 EifEsk 43K Tube StubEnd-Long304L/316L B mm
PA
NFRINZE g oD T A B C
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 73.03 41.28 2.49
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 73.03 42.88 2.49
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 79.38 50.80 3.30
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 82.55 73.03 3.30
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 76.20 92.08 3.30
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 101.60 104.78 3.30
DN80 3" 76.20 1.65 107.95 127.00 4.06
DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 142.88 157.18 4.06
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 177.80 215.90 5.54
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NIRINE A oD T 0 w L tf nx k
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 88.90 60.45 76.20 9.65 4 x 15.90
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 98.55 69.85 76.20 11.18 4 x 15.90
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 107.95 79.25 76.20 12.70 4 x 15.90
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 127.00 98.55 76.20 15.75 4 x 15.90
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 152.40 120.65 88.90 17.53 4x19.10
DN65 2.5" 63.50 1.65 177.80 139.70 88.90 20.60 4x19.10
DN8O0 3" 76.20 1.65 190.50 152.40 114.30 22.35 4 x 19.10
DN100 4" 101.60 2.11 228.60 190.50 114.30 22.35 8x19.10
DN150 6" 152.40 2.77 279.40 241.30 114.30 23.88 8 x22.30
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tf

L)L

2829

ASTM

nx ¢ k

ASMEB16.5 Class 150 #2552 WeldingPlateFlange304L/316L 00

NIRINZ

DN15
DN20
DN25
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100
DN150

A&

1/2"
3/4"
1
1.5"
o
2.5"
3"
4"
6"

)

88.90
98.55
107.95
127.00
152.40
177.80
190.50
228.60
279.40

W

60.45
69.85
79.25
98.55
120.65
139.70
152.40
190.50
241.30

B

14.30
20.00
27.00
39.70
52.40
65.10
77.80
103.20
154.00

tf

9.65
11.18
12.70
15.75
17.53
20.60
22.35
22.35
23.88

n x k

4 x 915.90
4 x 315.90
4 x ©215.90
4 x 915.90
4 x ©19.10
4 x 319.10
4 x ©19.10
8 x 219.10
8 x ©22.30
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tf
Y

nx ¢ k

NIRINE AR o) w B tf Y nxk
DN15 1/2" 88.90 60.45 22.35 9.65 14.22 4 x 915.90
DN20 3/4" 98.55 69.85 27.69 11.18 14.22 4 x $15.90
DN25 1 107.95 79.25 34.54 12.70 15.75 4 x 915.90
DN40 1.5" 127.00 98.55 49.53 15.75 20.57 4 x $15.90
DN50 2 152.40 120.65 61.98 17.53 23.88 4x ©19.10
DN65 2.5" 177.80 139.70 74.68 20.60 26.92 4x$19.10
DN8O 3" 190.50 152.40 90.68 22.35 28.45 4x 019.10
DN100 4" 228.60 190.50 116.08 22.35 31.75 8 x 919.10
DN150 6" 279.40 241.30 170.69 23.88 38.10 8 x 922.30
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Eammz: 2831

ASMEB16.5 Class 150 # HIXT1R5% 2 NeckWeldingFlange304L/316L 00

NIRINE AR o) w B tf Y nxk
DN15 1/2" 88.90 60.45 15.75 9.65 45.97 4% 015.90
DN20 3/4" 98.55 69.85 20.83 11.18 50.80 4x 015.90
DN25 1 107.95 79.25 26.67 12.70 53.85 4 X ©15.90
DN40 1.5" 127.00 98.55 40.89 15.75 60.45 4x 015.90
DN50 2 152.40 120.65 52.58 17.53 61.98 4% 019.10
DN65 2.5" 177.80 139.70 62.74 20.60 68.33 4x019.10
DN8O 3" 190.50 152.40 77.98 9 5 68.33 4% 019.10
DN100 4" 228.60 190.50 102.36 22.35 74.68 8 x 919.10
DN150 6" 279.40 241.30 154.18 23.88 87.38 8 x 922.30
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Eamma: 2832

ASMEB16.5Class 150 & 2% 2 Lap JointFlange 304L/316L 84 mm

NIINE AR o) w B tf Y nxk
DN15 1/2" 88.90 60.45 22.86 9.65 15.75 4% 015.90
DN20 3/4" 98.55 69.85 28.19 11.18 15.75 4x 015.90
DN25 1" 107.95 79.25 35.05 12.70 17.53 4 X ©15.90
DN40 1.5" 127.00 98.55 50.04 15.75 22.35 4x 015.90
DN50 2 152.40 120.65 62.48 17.53 25.40 4% 019.10
DN65 2.5" 177.80 139.70 75.44 20.60 28.45 4x019.10
DN8O 3 190.50 152.40 91.44 9 5 30.23 4 x $19.10
DN100 4" 228.60 190.50 116.84 22.35 33.27 8 x 919.10
DN150 6" 279.40 241.30 171.45 23.88 39.62 8 x 922.30




) 185§
ASTM

®0
oW

tf

| nx ¢ k

Eamma: 2833

ASMEB16.5Class 150 k23 Blind Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

NERINRE R Ag 0 W tf nx k
DN15 1/2" 88.90 60.45 9.65 4 x ?15.90
DN20 3/4" 98.55 69.85 11.18 4 x ©15.90
DN25 1" 107.95 79.25 12.70 4 x ?15.90
DN40 1.5" 127.00 98.55 15.75 4 x ?15.90
DN50 2" 152.40 120.65 17.53 4 x 19.10
DN65 2.5" 177.80 139.70 20.60 4 x ©19.10
DN8O0 3" 190.50 152.40 22.35 4 x ©19.10
DN100 4" 228.60 190.50 22.35 8 x ©19.10
DN150 6" 279.40 241.30 23.88 8 x ©22.30
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(ASTMA269 E CoaxialTube3i6l 84 mm

InnerTube OuterTube
NHRINZ A&

OoD1 T1 OoD2 T2

DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 12.70 1.24
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 15.88 1.24
DN15 il 12.70 1.24 19.05 1.65
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 25.40 1.65
DN25 X 25.40 1.65 31.80 1.65
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 50.80 1.65
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 63.50 1.65




) 185§
ASTM

A
B
7z 1
/ /p : é
|
< |
|
= T2
o ||l op2
|

ASTMA269 %% 3 3k90° Coaxial 90°Elbow 316L 84 mm

InnerTube OuterTube
NHRINZ A& A B R
OD1 T1 OoD2 T2
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 12.70 1.24 111.13 25.40 28.58
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 15.88 1.24 104.78 25.40 28.58
DN15 il 12.70 1.24 19.05 1.65 107.95 25.40 28.58
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 25.40 1.65 171.45 44.45 38.10
DN25 X 25.40 1.65 31.80 1.65 180.98 44.45 38.10
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 50.80 1.65 212.73 50.80 76.20
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 63.50 1.65 228.60 50.80 95.25




) 185§
ASTM

T1
0D1

/ B{L: mm

InnerTube OuterTube
NHRINZ A& A B R
OD1 T1 OoD2 T2
DN8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 12.70 1.24 101.60 25.40 28.58
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 15.88 1.24 98.43 25.40 28.58
DN15 il 12.70 1.24 19.05 1.65 98.43 25.40 28.58
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 25.40 1.65 155.58 44.45 38.10
DN25 X 25.40 1.65 31.80 1.65 158.75 44.45 38.10
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 50.80 1.65 180.85 50.80 76.20
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 63.50 1.65 203.20 50.80 95.25
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FmmmEE: 2924
/ BAI: mm
N ) InnerTube OuterTube
YN i A% A B
OoD1 T1 OoD2 T2

DNS8 1/4" 6.35 0.89 12.70 1.24 98.43 25.40
DN10 3/8" 9.53 0.89 15.88 1.24 101.60 25.40
DN15 1/2" 12.70 1.24 19.05 1.65 101.60 25.40
DN20 3/4" 19.05 1.65 25.40 1.65 161.93 44.45
DN25 1" 25.40 1.65 31.80 1.65 165.10 44.45
DN40 1.5" 38.10 1.65 50.80 1.65 193.68 50.80
DN50 2" 50.80 1.65 63.50 1.65 203.20 50.80
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mmmdE: 2925
ASTMA269 E& R =i Coaxial ReducingTee 316L #f: mm
JAN InnerTube OuterTube
2 A B C D
- OD1 T1 OD2 T2 OD3 T3 OD4 T4
DN10xDN8 3/8"x1/4" 9.53 0.89 6.35 0.89 15.88 1.24 12.70 1.24 98.43 104.78 25.40 25.40
DN15xDN8  1/2"'x1/4" 12.70 1.24 6.35 0.89 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 98.43 104.78 25.40 25.40
DN15xDN10 1/2"x3/8" 12.70 1.24 9.53 0.89 19.05 1.65 15.88 1.24 101.60 104.78 25.40 25.40
DN20XDN8  3/4"x1/4" 19.05 1.65 6.35 0.89 2540 1.65 12.70 1.24 155.58 107.95 44.45 25.40
DN20XxDN10 3/4"x3/8" 19.05 1.65 9.53 0.89 2540 1.65 15.88 1.24 158.75 107.95 44.45 25.40
DN20xDN15 3/4"x1/2" 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 2540 1.65 19.05 1.65 158.75 107.95 44.45 25.40
DN25xDN8 1"x1/4" 25.40 1.65 6.35 0.89 31.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 155.58 111.13 44.45 25.40
DN25xDN10 1"x3/8"  25.40 1.65 9.53 0.89 31.80 1.65 15.88 1.24 158.75 111.13 44.45 25.40
DN25xDN15 1"x1/2"  25.40 1.65 12.70 1.24 31.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 158.75 111.13 44.45 25.40
DN25xDN20 1"x3/4" 2540 1.65 19.05 1.65 31.80 1.65 2540 1.65 161.93 168.28 44.45 44.45
DN40xDN15 1.5"x1/2" 38.10 1.65 12.70 1.24 50.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 177.80 177.80 50.80 44.45
DN40XxDN20 1.5"x3/4" 38.10 1.65 19.05 1.65 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 180.98 177.80 50.80 44.45
DN40XDN25 1.5"x1"  38.10 1.65 25.40 1.65 50.80 1.65 31.80 1.65 184.15 177.80 50.80 44.45
DN50xDN15 2"x1/2"  50.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 63.50 1.65 19.05 1.65 196.85 228.60 50.80 44.45
DN5O0XDN25  2"x1" 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 63.50 1.65 31.80 1.65 203.20 184.15 50.80 44.45

&
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FFammd: 2926
ASTM A269 EE [F]/1 K /v3k Coaxial Concentric Reducer316L &4 mm
INFR InnerTube OuterTube
5‘,3%%%4‘% A B C D E F

OD1 T1 OD2 T2 OD3 T3 OD4 T4
DN10xDN8 3/8"x1/4" 9.53 0.89 6.35 0.89 15.88 1.24 12.70 1.24 101.60 34.04 66.04 101.60 59.44 37.34
DN15xDN8 1/2"x1/4" 12.70 1.24 6.35 0.89 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 101.60 33.27 65.02 101.60 58.67 39.62
DN15xDN10 1/2"x3/8" 12.70 1.24 9.53 0.89 19.05 1.65 15.88 1.24 101.60 34.04 65.79 101.60 59.44 40.39
DN20xDN8 3/4"x1/4" 19.05 1.65 6.35 0.89 25.40 1.65 12.70 1.24 127.00 50.80 69.85 146.05 98.55 41.40
DN20xDN10 3/4"x3/8" 19.05 1.65 9.53 0.89 25.40 1.65 15.88 1.24 127.00 51.56 70.61 146.05 96.27 39.12
DN20xDN15 3/4"x1/2" 19.05 1.65 12.70 1.24 25.40 1.65 19.05 1.65 127.00 52.32 71.37 146.05 100.08 42.93
DN25xDN8  1"x1/4" 25.40 1.65 6.35 0.89 31.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 127.00 52.32 65.02 146.05 96.77 39.62
DN25xDN10 1"x3/8" 25.40 1.65 9.53 0.89 31.80 1.65 15.88 1.24 127.00 53.09 65.79 146.05 97.54 40.39
DN25xDN15 1"x1/2" 25.40 1.65 12.70 1.24 31.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 127.00 54.10 66.80 146.05 98.55 41.40
DN25xDN20 1"x3/4" 25.40 1.65 19.05 1.65 31.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 165.10 55.63 106.43 165.10 100.08 61.98
DN40xDN8 1.5"x1/4" 38.10 1.65 6.35 0.89 50.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 146.05 58.67 71.37 171.45 111.25 41.40
DN40xDN10 1.5"x3/8" 38.10 1.65 9.53 0.89 50.80 1.65 15.88 1.24 146.05 84.84 72.14 171.45 112.01 42.16
DN40xDN15 1.5"x1/2" 38.10 1.65 12.70 1.24 50.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 146.05 60.45 73.15 171.45 112.78 42.93
DN40xDN20 1.5"x3/4" 38.10 1.65 19.05 1.65 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 184.15 61.98 112.78 190.50 114.30 63.50
DN40xDN25 1.5"x1" 38.10 1.65 25.40 1.65 50.80 1.65 31.80 1.65 184.15 63.50 114.30 190.50 115.82 65.02
DN50xDN8  2"x1/4" 50.80 1.65 6.35 0.89 63.50 1.65 12.70 1.24 152.40 58.67 71.37 177.80 111.25 41.40
DN50xDN10 2"x3/8" 50.80 1.65 9.53 0.89 63.50 1.65 15.88 1.24 152.40 59.44 72.14 177.80 112.01 42.16
DN50xDN15 2"x1/2" 50.80 1.65 12.70 1.24 63.50 1.65 19.05 1.65 152.40 60.45 73.15 177.80 112.78 42.93
DN50xDN20 2"x3/4" 50.80 1.65 19.05 1.65 63.50 1.65 25.40 1.65 190.50 61.98 112.78 196.85 114.30 63.50
DN50xDN25 2"x1" 50.80 1.65 25.40 1.65 63.50 1.65 31.80 1.65 190.50 63.50 114.30 196.85 115.82 65.02
DN50xDN40 2'"x1.5" 50.80 1.65 38.10 1.65 63.50 1.65 50.80 1.65 203.20 66.80 130.30 203.20 120.65 76.20

¢
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EammE: 4999

JISG3459 i R FME Tube30dl/3tel 84 mm

NIRINE Gk - oD 55 10S 20S L

DN8 8A 13.80 1.20 1.65 2.00 6000
DN10 10A 17.30 1.20 1.65 2.00 6000
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 6000
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 6000
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 6000
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 6000
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 6000
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 6000
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 6000
DN80 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 6000
DN90 90A 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 6000
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 6000
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 6000
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 6000
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 6000
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EammEE: 4902

JISB2312 FX90°K IR Automatic Weld: 90°Elbow 304L/316L 84 mm

NIRINE AR oD 55 10S 20S R A
DN8 8A 13.80 1.20 1.65 2.00 25.40 55.00
DN10 10A 17.30 1.20 1.65 2.00 25.40 62.00
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 75.00
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 75.00
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10 75.00
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 94.00
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 104.00
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 123.00
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 147.00
DN8O0 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 114.30 166.00
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40 204.00
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 190.50 250.00
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 228.60 290.00
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 304.80 375.00
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/ B{I: mm
NIRINE AR oD 55 10S 20S R A
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 38.10
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 38.10
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10 38.10
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 47.60
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 57.20
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 76.20
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 95.30
DN8O 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 114.30 114.30
DN90 90A 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 133.40 133.40
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40 152.40
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 190.50 190.50
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 228.60 228.60
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 304.80 304.80
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EammE: 4905

JISB2312 FASKIR Automatic Weld: 45°Elbow 304L/316L 84 mm

NIRINE AR oD 55 10S 20S R A
DN8 8A 13.80 1.20 1.65 2.00 25.40 40.00
DN10 10A 17.30 1.20 1.65 2.00 25.40 47.00
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 52.00
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 52.00
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10 52.00
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 66.00
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 70.00
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 78.00
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 91.00
DN8O0 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 114.30 99.00

DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40 115.00
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 190.50 145.00
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 228.60 155.00
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 304.80 195.00
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JISB2312 THASK H 42 218 Manual Weld: 45°Elbow 304L/316L B4 mm
NIRINE AR oD 5S 10S 20S R A
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 15.80
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 15.80
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10 15.80
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 19.70
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 23.70
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 31.60
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 39.50
DN8O0 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 114.30 47.30
DN90 90A 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 133.40 55.30
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40 63.10
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 190.50 78.90
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 228.60 94.70
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 304.80 126.30
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JISB2312 Z3K45K 42 5EI] Manual Weld: 45°Elbow 304L/316L ®4: mm
NIRINE AR oD 5S 10S 20S R P K
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 76.20 49.00
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 76.20 51.70
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10 76.20 55.10
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 95.20 69.00
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 114.40 81.50
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 152.40 106.50
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 190.60 133.50
DN8O0 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 114.30 228.60 158.90
DN90 90A 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 133.40 266.80 184.20
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40 304.80 209.60
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 190.50 381.00 260.40
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 228.60 457.20 311.20
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 304.80 609.60 413.00
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T1 T2
NHRINE MK OD1 OD2 A B
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DN10xDN8 10Ax8A 17.30 13.80 1.20 1.65 2.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 47.00 44.00
DN15xDN8 15Ax8A 21.70 13.80 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 47.00 44.00
DN15xDN10 15Ax10A 21.70 17.30 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 52.00 52.00
DN20xDN8 20Ax8A 27.20 13.80 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.20  1.65 2.00 47.00 47.00
DN20xDN10 20Ax10A 27.20 17.30 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 55.00 55.00
DN20xDN15 20Ax15A 27.20 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 55.00 55.00
DN25xDN8 25Ax8A 34.00 13.80 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 47.00 50.00
DN25xDN10 25Ax10A 34.00 17.30 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20  1.65 2.00 59.00 59.00
DN25xDN15 25Ax15A 34.00 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 59.00 59.00
DN25xDN20 25Ax20A 34.00 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 59.00 59.00
DN32xDN8 32Ax8A 42.70 13.80 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 57.00 54.00
DN32xDN10 32Ax10A 42.70 17.30 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20  1.65 2.00 68.00 62.00
DN32xDN15 32Ax15A 42.70 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 62.00
DN32xDN20 32Ax20A 42.70 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 62.00
DN32xDN25 32Ax25A 42.70 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 68.00 62.00
DN40xDN8 40Ax8A 48.60 13.80 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20  1.65 2.00 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN10 40Ax10A 48.60 17.30 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 68.00 65.00
DN40xDN15 40Ax15A 48.60 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 65.00
DN40xDN20 40Ax20A 48.60 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 65.00
DN40xDN25 40Ax25A 48.60 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 68.00 65.00
DN40xDN32 40Ax32A 48.60 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 77.00 77.00
DN50xDN8 50Ax8A 60.50 13.80 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 57.00 63.00
DN50xDN10 50Ax10A 60.50 17.30 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 68.00 71.00
DN50xDN15 50Ax15A 60.50 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 71.00
DN50xDN20 50Ax20A 60.50 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 68.00 71.00
DN50xDN25 50Ax25A 60.50 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 68.00 71.00
DN50xDN32 50Ax32A 60.50 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 83.00 83.00
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DN50xDN40 50Ax40A 60.50 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 83.00 83.00
DN65XxDN8 65AX8A 76.30 13.80 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 61.00 71.00
DN65xXxDN10 65Ax10A 76.30 17.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 72.00 79.00
DN65xDN15 65AX15A 76.30 21.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 72.00 79.00
DN65xDN20 65AX20A 76.30 27.20 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 79.00
DN65XDN25 65AXx25A 76.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 79.00
DN65XxDN32 65AX32A 76.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 90.00
DN65xDN40 65AXx40A 76.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 90.00
DN65xDN50 65AX50A 76.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 88.00 90.00
DN80xDN8 80AX8A 89.10 13.80 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 61.00 77.00
DN80xDN10 80Ax10A 89.10 17.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 72.00 85.00
DN80xDN15 80Ax15A 89.10 21.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 72.00 85.00
DN80xDN20 80Ax20A 89.10 27.20 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 85.00
DN80xDN25 80Ax25A 89.10 34.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 85.00
DN80xDN32 80Ax32A 89.10 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 96.00
DN80xDN40 80Ax40A 89.10 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 96.00
DN80xDN50 80AX50A 89.10 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 88.00 96.00
DN80OxDN65 80AX65A 89.10 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 103.00 103.00
DN100xDN8 100AX8A 114.30 13.80 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 61.00 90.00
DN100xDN10 100Ax10A 114.30 17.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 72.00 98.00
DN100xDN15 100Ax15A 114.30 21.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 72.00 98.00
DN100xDN20 100Ax20A 114.30 27.20 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 98.00
DN100xDN25 100Ax25A 114.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 72.00 98.00
DN100xDN32 100Ax32A 114.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 109.00
DN100xDN40 100Ax40A 114.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00 109.00
DN100xDN50 100Ax50A 114.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 88.00 109.00
DN100xDN65 100AX65A 114.30 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 116.00 116.00
DN100OxDN80 100Ax80A 114.30 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 116.00 116.00
DN125xDN8 125Ax8A 139.80 13.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 80.00 110.00
DN125xDN10 125Ax10A 139.80 17.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 100.00 120.00
DN125xDN15 125Ax15A 139.80 21.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 100.00 120.00
DN125xDN20 125Ax20A 139.80 27.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 100.00 120.00

&
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DN125xDN25 125Ax25A 139.80 34.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 100.00 120.00
DN125xDN32 125Ax32A 139.80 42.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 120.00 130.00
DN125xDN40 125Ax40A 139.80 48.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 120.00 130.00
DN125xDN50 125Ax50A 139.80 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 120.00 130.00
DN125xDN65 125Ax65A 139.80 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 140.00 140.00
DN125xDN80 125Ax80A 139.80 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 140.00 140.00
DN125xDN100 125Ax100A 139.80 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 140.00 140.00
DN150xDN8 150Ax8A 165.20 13.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 90.00 130.00
DN150xDN10 150Ax10A 165.20 17.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN15 150Ax15A 165.20 21.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN20 150Ax20A 165.20 27.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN25 150Ax25A 165.20 34.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN32 150Ax32A 165.20 42.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 130.00 150.00
DN150xDN40 150Ax40A 165.20 48.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 130.00 150.00
DN150xDN50 150Ax50A 165.20 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 130.00 150.00
DN150xDN65 150Ax65A 165.20 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 150.00 160.00
DN150xDN80 150Ax80A 165.20 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 150.00 160.00
DN150xDN100 150Ax100A 165.20 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 150.00 160.00
DN150xDN125 150Ax125A 165.20 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 170.00 170.00
DN200xDN8 200Ax8A 216.30 13.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 100.00 150.00
DN200xDN10 200Ax10A 216.30 17.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN15 200Ax15A 216.30 21.70 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN20 200Ax20A 216.30 27.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN25 200Ax25A 216.30 34.00 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN32 200Ax32A 216.30 42.70 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 140.00 170.00
DN200xDN40 200Ax40A 216.30 48.60 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 140.00 170.00
DN200xDN50 200AXx50A 216.30 60.50 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 140.00 170.00
DN200xDN65 200Ax65A 216.30 76.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN80 200Ax80A 216.30 89.10 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN100 200Ax100A 216.30 114.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN125 200Ax125A 216.30 139.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 180.00 190.00
DN200xDN150 200Ax150A 216.30 165.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 180.00 190.00
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NERINE SR S oD 5S 10S 20S A
DN8 8A 13.80 1.20 1.65 2.00 42.00
DN10 10A 17.30 1.20 1.65 2.00 49.00
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 59.00
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 65.00
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 68.00
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.00
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 95.00
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 102.00
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 121.00
DN80 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 130.00

DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 145.00
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 160.00
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 170.00
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 190.00
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JISB2312 FEZHEATIR Manual Weld: Straight Tee 304L/316L 84 mm

NERINE SR S oD 55 10S 20S A
DN15 15A 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 25.40
DN20 20A 27.20 1.65 2.10 2.50 28.60
DN25 25A 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 38.10
DN32 32A 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60
DN40 40A 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20
DN50 50A 60.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 63.50
DN65 65A 76.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 76.20
DN80 80A 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 85.70
DN90 90A 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 95.30
DN100 100A 114.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 104.80
DN125 125A 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 123.80
DN150 150A 165.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 142.90
DN200 200A 216.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 177.80




) 155 7
JIS
0D2
T2
w -
o (77777777 XZ
—
- - - - - — a
o
A A
Fmm: 4909
JIsB2312 RREZEAE Manual Weld: RuducingTee 304L/316L e mm
T1 T2
AFRINE B OD1 OD2 A B
55 10S 20S 55 10S 20S
DN20xDN15 20Ax15A 27.20 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 28.60 28.60
DN25xDN15 25Ax15A 34.00 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 38.10
DN25xDN20 25Ax20A 34.00 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10 38.10
DN32xDN15 32Ax15A 42.70 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 47.60 47.60
DN32xDN20 32Ax20A 42.70 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 47.60 47.60
DN32xDN25 32Ax25A 42.70 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 47.60 47.60
DN40xDN15 40Ax15A 48.60 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 57.20 57.20
DN40xDN20 40Ax20A 48.60 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 57.20 57.20
DN40xDN25 40AXx25A 48.60 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 57.20
DN40xDN32 40Ax32A 48.60 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 57.20 57.20
DN50xDN20 50Ax20A 60.50 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 63.50 44.50
DN50xDN25 50Ax25A 60.50 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 63.50 50.80
DN50xDN32 50Ax32A 60.50 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 63.50 57.20
DN50xDN40 50Ax40A 60.50 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 63.50 60.30
DN65xDN25 65Ax25A 76.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20 57.20
DN65xDN32 65AX32A 76.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20 63.50
DN65xDN40 65Ax40A 76.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20 66.70
DN65xDN50 65AX50A 76.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 76.20 69.90
DN80xDN32 80Ax32A 89.10 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 85.70 69.90
DN80xDN40 80Ax40A 89.10 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 85.70 73.00
DN80xDN50 80Ax50A 89.10 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 85.70 76.20
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DN80xDN65 80AX65A 89.10 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 85.70 82.60
DN90xDN40 90Ax40A 101.60 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 95.30 79.40
DN90XxDN50 90Ax50A 101.60 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 95.30 82.60
DN90OxDN65 90Ax65A 101.60 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 95.30 88.90
DN90xDN80 90AX80A 101.60 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 95.30 92.10
DN100xDN40 100Ax40A  114.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 104.80 85.70
DN100xDN50 100Ax50A 114.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 104.80 88.90
DN100xDN65 100Ax65A  114.30 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 104.80 95.30
DN100xDN80 100Ax80A 114.30 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 104.80 98.40
DN100xDN90 100Ax90A 114.30 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 104.80 101.60
DN125xDN50 125Ax50A  139.80 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 123.80 104.80
DN125xDN65 125Ax65A  139.80 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 123.80 108.00
DN125xDN80 125Ax80A  139.80 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 123.80 111.10
DN125xDN90 125Ax90A 139.80 101.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 123.80 114.30
DN125xDN100 125Ax100A 139.80 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 123.80 117.50
DN150xDN65 150Ax65A  165.20 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 142.90 120.70
DN150xDN80 150Ax80A  165.20 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 142.90 123.80
DN150xDN90 150Ax90A 165.20 101.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 142.90 127.00
DN150xDN100 150Ax100A 165.20 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 142.90 130.20
DN150xDN125 150Ax125A 165.20 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 142.90 136.50
DN200xDN90 200Ax90A 216.30 101.60 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 177.80 152.40
DN200xDN100 200Ax100A 216.30 114.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 177.80 155.60
DN200xDN125 200Ax125A 216.30 139.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 177.80 161.90
DN200xDN150 200Ax150A 216.30 165.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 177.80 168.30
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DN8xDN8
DN8xDN10
DN8xDN15
DN10xDN8
DN10xDN10
DN10xDN15
DN15xDN8
DN15xDN10
DN15xDN15
DN15xDN20
DN20xDN8
DN20xDN10
DN20xDN15
DN20xDN20
DN20xDN25
DN25xDN8
DN25xDN10
DN25xDN15
DN25xDN20
DN25xDN25
DN32xDN8
DN32xDN10
DN32xDN15
DN32xDN20
DN32xDN25
DN40xDN8
DN40xDN10

A

8Ax1/4"
8Ax3/8"
8Ax1/2"
10Ax1/4"
10Ax3/8"
10Ax1/2"
15Ax1/4"
15Ax3/8"
15Ax1/2"
15Ax3/4"
20Ax1/4"
20Ax3/8"
20Ax1/2"
20Ax3/4"
20Ax1"
25Ax1/4"
25Ax3/8"
25Ax1/2"
25Ax3/4"
25Ax1'
32Ax1/4"
32Ax3/8"
32Ax1/2"
32Ax3/4"
32Ax1"
40Ax1/4"
40Ax3/8"

13.80
13.80
13.80
17.30
17.30
17.30
21.70
21.70
21.70
21.70
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
42.70
42.70
42.70
42.70
42.70
48.60
48.60

T1

1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65

6.35
9.53
12.70
6.35
9.53
12.70
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
6.35
9.53

0.89
0.89
1.24
0.89
0.89
1.24
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89

42.00
42.00
42.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
52.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
55.00
55.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
59.00
59.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
68.00
68.00
57.00
57.00

42.00
42.00
42.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
52.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
55.00
55.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
59.00
59.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
62.00
62.00
57.00
57.00

¢
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DN40xDN15
DN40xDN20
DN40xDN25
DN40xDN40
DN50xDN8
DN50xDN10
DN50xDN15
DN50xDN20
DN50xDN25
DN50xDN40
DN50xDN50
DN65xDN8
DN65xDN10
DN65xDN15
DN65xDN20
DN65xDN25
DN65xDN40
DN65xDN50
DN65xDN65
DN80xDN8
DN80xDN10
DN80xDN15
DN80xDN20
DN80xDN25
DN80xDN40
DN80xDN50
DN80xXDN65
DN80xDN80
DN100xDN8
DN100xDN10
DN100xDN15
DN100xDN20
DN100xDN25
DN100xDN40
DN100xDN50

35

A

40Ax1/2"
40Ax3/4"
40Ax1"
40Ax1.5"
50Ax1/4"
50Ax3/8"
50Ax1/2"
50Ax3/4"
50Ax1"
50Ax1.5"
50Ax2"
65Ax1/4"
65Ax3/8"
65Ax1/2"
65Ax3/4"
65Ax1"
65Ax1.5"
65Ax2"
65Ax2.5"
80Ax1/4"
80Ax3/8"
80Ax1/2"
80Ax3/4"
80Ax1"
80Ax1.5"
80Ax2"
80Ax2.5"
80Ax3"
100Ax1/4"
100Ax3/8"
100Ax1/2"
100Ax3/4"
100Ax1"
100Ax1.5"
100Ax2"

OD1

48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
76.30
76.30
76.30
76.30
76.30
76.30
76.30
76.30
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
89.10
114.30
114.30
114.30
114.30
114.30
114.30
114.30

T1

1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10

¢

ODh2

12.70
19.05
25.40
38.10
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
38.10
50.80
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
38.10
50.80
63.50
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
38.10
50.80
63.50
76.20
6.35
9.53
12.70
19.05
25.40
38.10
50.80

T2

1.24
1.65
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
0.89
0.89
1.24
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65

A

57.00
68.00
68.00
77.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
68.00
68.00
83.00
83.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
72.00
72.00
88.00
88.00
97.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
72.00
72.00
88.00
88.00
103.00
103.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
72.00
72.00
88.00
88.00

B

B

57.00
65.00
65.00
77.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
71.00
71.00
83.00
83.00
71.00
71.00
71.00
79.00
79.00
90.00
90.00
97.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
85.00
85.00
96.00
96.00
103.00
103.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
98.00
98.00
109.00
109.00

JIS



HJL JIS

Frmmm: 4935
JISB2312 R = @K & CR 4%) Automatic Weld : Ruducing Tee 304L/316L

BAL: mm

NIRIMNZ A% OD1 T1 OoD2 T2 A B

DN100xDN65 100Ax2.5" 114.30 2.10 63.50 1.65 116.00 116.00
DN100xDN8O0 100Ax3" 114.30 2.10 76.20 1.65 116.00 116.00
DN100xDN100 100Ax4" 114.30 2.10 101.60 2.11 116.00 116.00
DN125xDN8 125Ax1/4" 139.80 2.80 6.35 0.89 80.00 110.00
DN125xDN10 125Ax3/8" 139.80 2.80 9.53 0.89 80.00 110.00
DN125xDN15 125Ax1/2" 139.80 2.80 12.70 1.24 80.00 110.00
DN125xDN20 125Ax3/4" 139.80 2.80 19.05 1.65 100.00 120.00
DN125xDN25 125Ax1" 139.80 2.80 25.40 1.65 100.00 120.00
DN125xDN40 125Ax1.5" 139.80 2.80 38.10 1.65 120.00 130.00
DN125xDN50 125Ax2" 139.80 2.80 50.80 1.65 120.00 130.00
DN125xDN65 125Ax2.5" 139.80 2.80 63.50 1.65 140.00 140.00
DN125xDN80 125Ax3" 139.80 2.80 76.20 1.65 140.00 140.00
DN125xDN100 125Ax4" 139.80 2.80 101.60 2.11 140.00 140.00
DN150xDN8 150Ax1/4" 165.20 2.80 6.35 0.89 90.00 130.00
DN150xDN10 150Ax3/8" 165.20 2.80 9.53 0.89 90.00 130.00
DN150xDN15 150Ax1/2" 165.20 2.80 12.70 1.24 90.00 130.00
DN150xDN20 150Ax3/4" 165.20 2.80 19.05 1.65 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN25 150Ax1" 165.20 2.80 25.40 1.65 110.00 140.00
DN150xDN40 150Ax1.5" 165.20 2.80 38.10 1.65 130.00 150.00
DN150xDN50 150Ax2" 165.20 2.80 50.80 1.65 130.00 150.00
DN150xDN65 150Ax2.5" 165.20 2.80 63.50 1.65 150.00 160.00
DN150xDN80 150Ax3" 165.20 2.80 76.20 1.65 150.00 160.00
DN150xDN100 150Ax4" 165.20 2.80 101.60 2.11 150.00 160.00
DN200xDN8 200Ax1/4" 216.30 2.80 6.35 0.89 100.00 150.00
DN200xDN10 200Ax3/8" 216.30 2.80 9.53 0.89 100.00 150.00
DN200xDN15 200Ax1/2" 216.30 2.80 12.70 1.24 100.00 150.00
DN200xDN20 200Ax3/4" 216.30 2.80 19.05 1.65 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN25 200Ax1" 216.30 2.80 25.40 1.65 120.00 160.00
DN200xDN40 200Ax1.5" 216.30 2.80 38.10 1.65 140.00 170.00
DN200xDN50 200Ax2" 216.30 2.80 50.80 1.65 140.00 170.00
DN200xDN65 200Ax2.5" 216.30 2.80 63.50 1.65 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN80 200Ax3" 216.30 2.80 76.20 1.65 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN100 200Ax4" 216.30 2.80 101.60 2.11 160.00 180.00
DN200xDN150 200Ax6" 216.30 2.80 152.40 2.77 180.00 190.00

&



HJL

LY -LE

4916

T1

0D1
|

T2

\
002

L1

L2

JISB2312 [Elihr KN4 Automatic Weld: Concentric Reducer 304L/316L

DN15xDN8

DN15xDN10
DN20xDN8

DN20xDN10
DN20xDN15
DN25xDN8

DN25xDN10
DN25xDN15
DN25xDN20
DN32xDN8

DN32xDN10
DN32xDN15
DN32xDN20
DN32xDN25
DN40xDN8

DN40xDN10
DN40xDN15
DN40xDN20
DN40xDN25
DN40xDN32
DN50xDN8

DN50xDN10
DN50xDN15
DN50xDN20
DN50xDN25
DN50xDN32
DN50xDN40

15Ax8A

15Ax10A
20Ax8A

20Ax10A
20Ax15A
25Ax8A

25Ax10A
25Ax15A
25Ax20A
32Ax8A

32Ax10A
32Ax15A
32Ax20A
32Ax25A
40Ax8A

40Ax10A
40Ax15A
40Ax20A
40Ax25A
40Ax32A
50Ax8A

50Ax10A
50Ax15A
50Ax20A
50Ax25A
50Ax32A
50Ax40A

OD1

21.70
21.70
27.20
27.20
27.20
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
42.70
42.70
42.70
42.70
42.70
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
48.60
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50
60.50

OD2

13.80
17.30
13.80
17.30
21.70
13.80
17.30
21.70
27.20
13.80
17.30
21.70
27.20
34.00
13.80
17.30
21.70
27.20
34.00
42.70
13.80
17.30
21.70
27.20
34.00
42.70
48.60

5S

1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65

T

10S

2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80

20S

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

&

5S

1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.65
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.20
1.20
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65

T2

10S

1.65
1.65
1.65
1.65
2.10
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.10
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.10
2.80
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.10
2.80
2.80
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.10
2.80
2.80
2.80

20S

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.00

66.50
73.50
66.50
73.50
73.80
66.50
73.50
73.80
73.80
76.00
83.00
83.30
83.30
83.30
76.40
83.40
83.70
83.70
83.70
93.20
83.40
83.70
83.70
83.70
83.70
93.20
93.60

L1

36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
36.90
46.40
46.40
46.40
46.40
46.40
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80
46.80

JIS

BAL: mm

L2

29.60
36.60
29.60
36.60
36.90
29.60
36.60
36.90
36.90
29.60
36.60
36.90
36.90
36.90
29.60
36.60
36.90
36.90
36.90
46.40
29.60
36.60
36.90
36.90
36.90
46.40
46.80



HJL JIS

FEERmIE: 4916
JISB2312 [EibAK/NKLAKUIE Automatic Weld: Concentric Reducer 304L/316L S. mm
T1 T2
AFRIME HAE  OD1 OD2 A L1 L2
55 10S 20S 55 10S 20S

DN65xDN8 65AX8A 76.30 13.80 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 81.30 51.70 29.60
DN65xDN10 65Ax10A 76.30 17.30 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 88.30 51.70 36.60
DN65xDN15 65Ax15A 76.30 21.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN65xDN20 65Ax20A 76.30 27.20 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN65xDN25 65Ax25A 76.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN65xDN32 65AX32A 76.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 98.10 51.70 46.40
DN65xDN40 65Ax40A 76.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 98.50 51.70 46.80
DN65xDN50 65Ax50A 76.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 98.50 51.70 46.80
DN80xDN8 80AX8A 89.10 13.80 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 81.30 51.70 29.60
DN80xDN10 80Ax10A 89.10 17.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 88.30 51.70 36.60
DN80xDN15 80Ax15A 89.10 21.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN80xDN20 80Ax20A 89.10 27.20 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN80xDN25 80AXx25A 89.10 34.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.60 51.70 36.90
DN80xDN32 80AX32A 89.10 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 98.10 51.70 46.40
DN80xDN40 80Ax40A 89.10 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 98.50 51.70 46.80
DN80xDN50 80Ax50A 89.10 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 98.50 51.70 46.80
DN80xDN65 80AX65A 89.10 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 103.40 51.70 51.70
DN100xDN8 100Ax8A 114.30 13.80 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 91.30 61.70 29.60
DN100xDN10 100Ax10A 114.30 17.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 98.30 61.70 36.60
DN100xDN15 100Ax15A 114.30 21.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 98.60 61.70 36.90
DN100xDN20 100Ax20A 114.30 27.20 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 98.60 61.70 36.90
DN100xDN25 100Ax25A 114.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 98.60 61.70 36.90
DN100xDN32 100Ax32A 114.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 108.10 61.70 46.40
DN100xDN40 100Ax40A 114.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 108.50 61.70 46.80
DN100xDN50 100Ax50A 114.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 108.50 61.70 46.80
DN100xDN65 100Ax65A 114.30 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 113.40 61.70 51.70
DN100xDN80 100Ax80A 114.30 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 113.40 61.70 51.70
DN125xDN8 125Ax8A 139.80 13.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 104.10 74.50 29.60
DN125xDN10 125Ax10A 139.80 17.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 111.10 74.50 36.60
DN125xDN15 125Ax15A 139.80 21.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 111.40 74.50 36.90
DN125xDN20 125Ax20A 139.80 27.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 111.40 74.50 36.90
DN125xDN25 125Ax25A 139.80 34.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 111.40 74.50 36.90

&



HJL JIS

i 4916
JISB2312 [Eliy K3k 16I8 Automatic Weld: Concentric Reducer 304L/316L

BAL: mm

NFRINZE WA OD1 OD2 i 12 A L1 L2
55 10S 20S 5S 10S 20S
DN125xDN32 125Ax32A 139.80 42.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 120.90 74.50 46.40
DN125xDN40 125Ax40A 139.80 48.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 121.30 74.50 46.80
DN125xDN50 125Ax50A 139.80 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 121.30 74.50 46.80
DN125xDN65 125Ax65A 139.80 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 126.20 74.50 51.70
DN125xDN80 125Ax80A 139.80 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 126.20 74.50 51.70
DN125xDN100 125Ax100A 139.80 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4,00 136.20 74.50 61.70
DN150xDN8 150Ax8A 165.20 13.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 111.10 81.50 29.60
DN150xDN10 150Ax10A 165.20 17.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.20 1.65 2.00 118.10 81.50 36.60
DN150xDN15 150Ax15A 165.20 21.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 118.40 81.50 36.90
DN150xDN20 150Ax20A 165.20 27.20 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 118.40 81.50 36.90
DN150xDN25 150Ax25A 165.20 34.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 118.40 81.50 36.90
DN150xDN32 150Ax32A 165.20 42.70 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 127.90 81.50 46.40
DN150xDN40 150Ax40A 165.20 48.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 128.30 81.50 46.80
DN150xDN50 150Ax50A 165.20 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 128.30 81.50 46.80
DN150xDN65 150Ax65A 165.20 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 133.20 81.50 51.70
DN150xDN80 150Ax80A 165.20 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 133.20 81.50 51.70
DN150xDN100 150Ax100A 165.20 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 143.20 81.50 61.70
DN150xDN125 150Ax125A 165.20 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 156.00 81.50 74.50
DN200xDN8 200Ax8A 216.30 13.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 12490 95.30 29.60
DN200xDN10 200Ax10A 216.30 17.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.20 1.65 2.00 131.90 95.30 36.60
DN200xDN15 200Ax15A 216.30 21.70 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 132.20 95.30 36.90
DN200xDN20 200Ax20A 216.30 27.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 132.20 95.30 36.90
DN200xDN25 200Ax25A 216.30 34.00 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 132.20 95.30 36.90
DN200xDN32 200Ax32A 216.30 42.70 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 141.70 95.30 46.40
DN200xDN40 200Ax40A 216.30 48.60 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 142.10 95.30 46.80
DN200xDN50 200Ax50A 216.30 60.50 2.80 4.00 6.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 142.10 95.30 46.80
DN200xDN65 200AXx65A 216.30 76.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 147.00 95.30 51.70
DN200xDN80 200Ax80A 216.30 89.10 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 147.00 95.30 51.70
DN200xDN100 200Ax100A 216.30 114.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 157.00 95.30 61.70
DN200xDN125 200Ax125A 216.30 139.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 169.80 95.30 74.50
DN200xDN150 200Ax150A 216.30 165.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 176.80 95.30 81.50

&



) 185§l
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T1

T2

0D1

|

|
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|

|

|
0D2

NIRINZE A% OoD1 0OD2 T 12 H
55 105 20S 55 10S 20S

DN20xDN15 20Ax15A 27.20 21.70 1.65 2.10 2.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 38.10
DN25xDN15 25Ax15A 34.00 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 50.80
DN25xDN20 25Ax20A 34.00 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 50.80
DN32xDN15 32Ax15A 42.70 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 50.80
DN32xDN20 32Ax20A 42.70 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 50.80
DN32xDN25 32Ax25A 42.70 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 50.80
DN40xDN15 40Ax15A 48.60 21.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 63.50
DN40xDN20 40Ax20A 48.60 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.10 2.50 63.50
DN40xDN25 40Ax25A 48.60 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 63.50
DN40xDN32 40Ax32A 48.60 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 63.50
DN50xDN20 50Ax20A 60.50 27.20 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.10 2.50 76.20
DN50xDN25 50Ax25A 60.50 34.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20
DN50xDN32 50Ax32A 60.50 42.70 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20
DN50xDN40 50Ax40A 60.50 48.60 1.65 2.80 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 76.20
DN65xDN25 65Ax25A 76.30 34.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.90
DN65xDN32 65AX32A 76.30 42.70 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.90
DN65xDN40 65Ax40A 76.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.90
DN65xDN50 65AXx50A 76.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 3.50 1.65 2.80 3.50 88.90
DN80xDN32 80Ax32A 89.10 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.90
DN80xDN40 80Ax40A 89.10 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 88.90
DN80xDN50 80Ax50A 89.10 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 88.90




) 185§l
 HJL | JIS

P 4915

BAL: mm
T1 T2
NIRIMNE A% OD1  OD2 H
55 105 20S 55 105 20S

DN8O0XDN65 80AX65A 89.10 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 88.90
DN90xDN32 90Ax32A 101.60 42.70 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 101.60
DN90xDN40 90Ax40A 101.60 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 101.60
DN90xDN50 90Ax50A 101.60 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 101.60
DN90xXDN65 90AX65A 101.60 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 101.60
DN90xDN8O0 90Ax80A 101.60 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 101.60
DN100xDN40 100Ax40A 114.30 48.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.00 101.60
DN100xDN50 100AXx50A 114.30 60.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 101.60
DN100xDN65 100AX65A 114.30 76.30 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 101.60
DN100xDN80 100AXx80A 114.30 89.10 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 101.60
DN100xDN90 100AXx90A 114.30 101.60 2.10 3.00 4.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 101.60
DN125xDN50 125Ax50A 139.80 60.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 1.65 2.80 3.50 127.00
DN125xDN65 125Ax65A 139.80 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 127.00
DN125xDN80 125Ax80A 139.80 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN90 125Ax90A 139.80 101.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN100 125Ax100A 139.80 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 127.00
DN150xDN65 150Ax65A 165.20 76.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 3.50 139.70
DN150xDN80 150Ax80A 165.20 89.10 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 139.70
DN150xDN90 150Ax90A 165.20 101.60 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 139.70

DN150xDN100 150Ax100A 165.20 114.30 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.10 3.00 4.00 139.70
DN150xDN125 150Ax125A 165.20 139.80 2.80 3.40 5.00 2.80 3.40 5.00 139.70
DN200xDN90 200Ax90A 216.30 101.60 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40
DN200xDN100 200Ax100A 216.30 114.30 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.10 3.00 4.00 152.40
DN200xDN125 200Ax125A 216.30 139.80 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 152.40
DN200xDN150 200Ax150A 216.30 165.20 2.80 4.00 6.50 2.80 3.40 5.00 152.40




) 185

L)L

nx ¢ h

JIS

¢ do

¢ C

oD

JISB222010K 47K FIRIAZL Welding Plate Flange 304L/316L

BAL: mm

NERINZ

DN10
DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN90
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200

A1

10A
15A
20A
25A
32A
40A
50A
65A
80A
90A
100A
125A
150A
200A

D

90.00

95.00

100.00
125.00
135.00
140.00
155.00
175.00
185.00
195.00
210.00
250.00
280.00
330.00

C

65.00

70.00

75.00

90.00

100.00
105.00
120.00
140.00
150.00
160.00
175.00
210.00
240.00
290.00

do

17.80
22.20
27.70
34.50
43.20
49.10
61.10
77.10
90.00
102.60
115.40
141.20
166.60
218.00

12.00
12.00
14.00
14.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
20.00
22.00
22.00

nxh

4 x 915.00
4 x 915.00
4 x ©15.00
4 x ©19.00
4 x £19.00
4 x $19.00
4 x $19.00
4 x ©19.00
8 x ©19.00
8 x 919.00
8 x ¥19.00
8 x ©23.00
8 x 923.00
12 x 323.00




) 185§
JIS

¢d
¢ C
¢D

Eammz: 4831

JISB2220 10K HEMAIRIAZL NeckWelding Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

NIRINE AR D C a d t T nxh
DN10 10A 90.00 65.00 17.30 12.70 12.00 29.00 4 x ¢15.00
DN15 15A 95.00 70.00 21.70 16.10 12.00 31.00 4 x 315.00
DN20 20A 100.00 75.00 27.20 21.60 14.00 32.00 4 x ¢15.00
DN25 25A 125.00 90.00 34.00 27.60 14.00 36.00 4 x $19.00
DN32 32A 135.00 100.00 42.70 35.70 16.00 38.00 4 x ©19.00
DN40 40A 140.00 105.00 48.60 41.60 16.00 38.00 4 x 319.00
DN50 50A 155.00 120.00 60.50 52.90 16.00 40.00 4 x ©19.00
DN65 65A 175.00 140.00 76.30 67.90 18.00 44.00 4 x $19.00
DN80 80A 185.00 150.00 89.10 80.70 18.00 45.00 8 x @19.00
DN90 90A 195.00 160.00 101.60 93.20 18.00 45.00 8 x @19.00
DN100 100A 210.00 175.00 114.30 105.30 18.00 45.00 8 x @19.00
DN125 125A 250.00 210.00 139.80 130.80 20.00 47.00 8 x @23.00
DN150 150A 280.00 240.00 165.20 155.20 22.00 53.00 8 x @23.00
DN200 200A 330.00 290.00 216.30 204.70 22.00 58.00 12 x @23.00




) 185§
JIS

nx ¢ h

¢ do
dC
oD

o 4832

JISB222010K FEEA X Lap JointFlange304L/316L 84 mm

NERINRE g D C do t nxh
DN10 10A 90.00 65.00 17.80 12.00 4x 015.00
DN15 15A 95.00 70.00 22.20 12.00 4 x $15.00
DN20 20A 100.00 75.00 27.70 14.00 4 x $15.00
DN25 25A 125.00 90.00 34.50 14.00 4% 019.00
DN32 32A 135.00 100.00 43.20 16.00 4% 019.00
DN40 40A 140.00 105.00 49.10 16.00 4 x $19.00
DN50 50A 155.00 120.00 61.10 16.00 4 x $19.00
DN65 65A 175.00 140.00 77.10 18.00 4% 019.00
DN8O 80A 185.00 150.00 90.00 18.00 8 x 319.00
DN90 90A 195.00 160.00 102.60 18.00 8 x ©19.00
DN100 100A 210.00 175.00 115.40 18.00 8 x ©19.00
DN125 125A 250.00 210.00 141.20 20.00 8 x 23.00
DN150 150A 280.00 240.00 166.60 22.00 8 x 23.00
DN200 200A 330.00 290.00 218.00 22.00 12 x $23.00




) 185§
JIS

nx ® h

¢ C
oD

EammE: 4833

JISB222010K k23 Blind Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

NERINRE A% D C t nxh
DN10 10A 90.00 65.00 12.00 4 x ?»15.00
DN15 15A 95.00 70.00 12.00 4 x ?15.00
DN20 20A 100.00 75.00 14.00 4 x ?15.00
DN25 25A 125.00 90.00 14.00 4 x 019.00
DN32 32A 135.00 100.00 16.00 4 x ?19.00
DN40 40A 140.00 105.00 16.00 4 x 319.00
DN50 50A 155.00 120.00 16.00 4 x ?19.00
DN65 65A 175.00 140.00 18.00 4 x 019.00
DN80 80A 185.00 150.00 18.00 8 x ©@19.00
DN90 90A 195.00 160.00 18.00 8 x @19.00
DN100 100A 210.00 175.00 18.00 8 x ©19.00
DN125 125A 250.00 210.00 20.00 8 x ©23.00
DN150 150A 280.00 240.00 22.00 8 x ©23.00
DN200 200A 330.00 290.00 22.00 12 x @23.00




) 185§
GB

(GB/T12771 &% FMHE Tube30dl/3t6L 84 mm

A oD 5S 10S 20S L
DN8 13.5 1.20 1.60 2.00 6000
DN10 17.2 1.20 1.60 2.00 6000
DN15 21.3 1.60 2.00 2.60 6000
DN20 26.9 1.60 2.00 2.60 6000
DN25 33.7 1.60 2.90 3.20 6000
DN32 42.4 1.60 2.90 3.20 6000
DN40 48.3 1.60 2.90 3.20 6000
DN50 60.3 1.60 2.90 3.60 6000
DN65 76.1 2.00 3.20 3.60 6000
DN80 88.9 2.00 3.20 4.00 6000
DN90 101.6 2.00 3.20 4.00 6000
DN100 114.3 2.00 3.20 4.00 6000
DN125 139.7 2.90 3.60 5.00 6000
DN150 168.3 2.90 3.60 5.00 6000
DN200 219.1 2.90 4.00 6.30 6000




) 185§
GB

| GB/T12459 F3koo K42 #TIR Manual Weld: 90°EIbow 304L/316L 0

A oD 5S 10S 20S R A

DN15 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN20 26.90 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN25 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 38.00 38.00
DN32 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 48.00 48.00
DN40 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 57.00
DN50 60.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 76.00 76.00
DN65 76.10 2.00 3.20 3.60 95.00 95.00
DN80 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 114.00 114.00
DN90 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 133.00 133.00
DN100 114.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.00 152.00
DN125 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 190.00 190.00
DN150 168.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 229.00 229.00
DN200 219.10 2.90 4.00 6.30 305.00 305.00




't

185 F

GB

BAL: mm

DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN90
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200

21.30
26.90
33.70
42.40
48.30
60.30
76.10
88.90
101.60
114.30
139.70
168.30
219.10

5S

1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90

10S

2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00

20S

2.60
2.60
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
6.30

38.00
38.00
38.00
48.00
57.00
76.00
95.00
114.00
133.00
152.00
190.00
229.00
305.00

16.00
19.00
22.00
25.00
29.00
35.00
44.00
51.00
57.00
64.00
79.00
95.00
127.00




) 185§
GB

oD

| GB/T 12459 180° K {ZURE 4% Manual Weld: 180° Retun-bend 304L/316L 0

A oD 5S 10S 20S R P K

DN15 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 76.00 48.00
DN20 26.90 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 76.00 51.00
DN25 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 38.00 76.00 56.00
DN32 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 47.50 95.00 70.00
DN40 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 114.00 83.00
DN50 60.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 76.00 152.00 106.00
DN65 76.10 2.00 3.20 3.60 95.00 190.00 132.00
DN80 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 114.50 229.00 159.00
DNSO 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 133.50 267.00 184.00
DN100 114.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.50 305.00 210.00
DN125 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 190.50 381.00 262.00
DN150 168.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 228.50 457.00 313.00
DN200 219.10 2.90 4.00 6.30 305.00 610.00 414.00




) 185

0D
|

GB

BAL: mm

DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN90
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200

21.30
26.90
33.70
42.40
48.30
60.30
76.10
88.90
101.60
114.30
139.70
168.30
219.10

5S

1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90

10S

2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00

20S

2.60
2.60
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
6.30

25.00
29.00
38.00
48.00
57.00
64.00
76.00
86.00
95.00
105.00
124.00
143.00
178.00

25.00
29.00
38.00
48.00
57.00
64.00
76.00
86.00
95.00
105.00
124.00
143.00
178.00




AL

185 F

GB
0D2
=
=
1 - |
|
C
o 3909
/ B{I: mm
T1 T2
A8 OD1  OD2 C M
58 10S 20S 5S 10S 20S
DN15xDN8 21.30 13.50 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 25.00 25.00
DN15xDN10 21.30 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 25.00 25.00
DN20xDN10 26.90 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 29.00 29.00
DN20xDN15 26.90 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 29.00 29.00
DN25xDN15 33.70 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN25xDN20 33.70 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN32xDN15 42.40 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 48.00 48.00
DN32xDN20 42.40 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 48.00 48.00
DN32xDN25 42.40 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 48.00 48.00
DN40xDN15 48.30 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN20 48.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN25 48.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN32 48.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 57.00
DN50xDN20 60.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00 44.00
DN50xDN25 60.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 51.00
DN50xDN32 60.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 57.00
DN50xDN40 60.30 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 60.00
DN65xDN25 76.10 33.70 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 57.00
DN65xDN32 76.10 42.40 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 64.00
DN65xDN40 76.10 48.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 67.00
DN65xDN50 76.10 60.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.60 76.00 70.00
DN80OxDN32 88.90 42.40 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 86.00 70.00
DN80xDN40 88.90 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 86.00 73.00
DN80xDN50 88.90 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 86.00 76.00




) 185§l
GB

EammEE: 3909

/ BfI: mm

T1 T2
A& oDl  OD2 C M
55 10S 20S 55 10S 20S

DN80xDN65 88.90 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 86.00 83.00
DN90xDN40 101.60 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 95.00 79.00
DN90xDN50 101.60 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 95.00 83.00
DN90xDN65 101.60 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 95.00 89.00
DN90xDN80 101.60 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 95.00 92.00
DN100xDN40 114.30 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 105.00 86.00
DN100xDN50 114.30 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 105.00 89.00
DN100xDN65 114.30 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 105.00 95.00
DN100xDN80 114.30 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 105.00 98.00
DN100xDN90 114.30 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 105.00 102.00
DN125xDN50 139.70 60.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 124.00 105.00
DN125xDN65 139.70 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 124.00 108.00
DN125xDN80 139.70 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 111.00
DN125xDN90 139.70 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 114.00
DN125xDN100 139.70 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 117.00
DN150xDN65 168.30 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 143.00 121.00
DN150xDN80 168.30 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 124.00
DN150xDN90 168.30 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 127.00
DN150xDN100 168.30 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 130.00
DN150xDN125 168.30 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.90 3.60 5.00 143.00 137.00
DN200xDN90O 219.10 101.60 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 178.00 152.00
DN200xDN100 219.10 114.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 178.00 156.00
DN200xDN125 219.10 139.70 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 178.00 162.00
DN200xDN150 219.10 168.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 178.00 168.00




) 185

0D

GB

BAL: mm

DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN90
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200

21.30
26.90
33.70
42.40
48.30
60.30
76.10
88.90
101.60
114.30
139.70
168.30
219.10

5S

1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90

10S

2.00
2.00
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00

20S

2.60
2.60
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.60
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
6.30

25.00
29.00
38.00
48.00
57.00
64.00
76.00
86.00
95.00
105.00
124.00
143.00
178.00

25.00
29.00
38.00
48.00
57.00
64.00
76.00
86.00
95.00
105.00
124.00
143.00
178.00
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P 3912
| GB/T12459 RZMEIE Manual Weld: Ruducing Cross304L/316L
T1 T2
SIS OD1 OD2 C M
55 10S 20S 55 10S 20S
DN15xDN8 21.30 13.50 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 25.00 25.00
DN15xDN10 21.30 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 25.00 25.00
DN20xDN10 26.90 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 29.00 29.00
DN20xDN15 26.90 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 29.00 29.00
DN25xDN15 33.70 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN25xDN20 33.70 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00 38.00
DN32xDN15 42.40 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 48.00 48.00
DN32xDN20 42.40 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 48.00 48.00
DN32xDN25 42.40 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 48.00 48.00
DN40xDN15 48.30 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN20 48.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN25 48.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 57.00
DN40xDN32 48.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 57.00 57.00
DN50xDN20 60.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00 44.00
DN50xDN25 60.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 51.00
DN50xDN32 60.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 57.00
DN50xDN40 60.30 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 60.00
DN65xDN25 76.10 33.70 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 57.00
DN65xDN32 76.10 42.40 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 64.00
DN65xDN40 76.10 48.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00 67.00
DN65xDN50 76.10 60.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.60 76.00 70.00
DN80xDN32 88.90 42.40 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 86.00 70.00
DN80xDN40 88.90 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 86.00 73.00
DN80XxDN50 88.90 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 86.00 76.00




) 185§l
 HJL | GB

o 3912

/ BfI: mm

T1 T2
A& oDl  OD2 C M
55 10S 20S 55 10S 20S
DN80xDN65 88.90 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 86.00 83.00
DN90xDN40 101.60 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 95.00 79.00
DN90xDN50 101.60 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 95.00 83.00
DN90xDN65 101.60 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 95.00 89.00
DN90xDN80 101.60 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 95.00 92.00
DN100xDN40 114.30 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 105.00 86.00
DN100xDN50 114.30 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 105.00 89.00
DN100xDN65 114.30 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 105.00 95.00
DN100xDN80 114.30 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 105.00 98.00
DN100xDN90 114.30 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 105.00 102.00
DN125xDN50 139.70 60.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 124.00 105.00
DN125xDN65 139.70 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 124.00 108.00
DN125xDN80 139.70 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 111.00
DN125xDN90 139.70 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 114.00
DN125xDN100 139.70 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 124.00 117.00
DN150xDN65 168.30 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 143.00 121.00
DN150xDN80 168.30 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 124.00
DN150xDN90 168.30 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 127.00
DN150xDN100 168.30 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 143.00 130.00
DN150xDN125 168.30 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.90 3.60 5.00 143.00 137.00
DN200xDN90O 219.10 101.60 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 178.00 152.00
DN200xDN100 219.10 114.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 178.00 156.00
DN200xDN125 219.10 139.70 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 178.00 162.00
DN200xDN150 219.10 168.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 178.00 168.00
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| GB/T12459 FILA/NKAIR Manual Weld: Concentric Reducer 304L/316L
T1 T2
A OD1 OD2 H
5S 10S 20S 5S 10S 20S
DN20xDN10 26.90 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 38.00
DN20xDN15 26.90 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00
DN25xDN15 33.70 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN25xDN20 33.70 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN15 42.40 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN20 42.40 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN25 42.40 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 51.00
DN40xDN15 48.30 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00
DN40xDN20 48.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00
DN40xDN25 48.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00
DN40xDN32 48.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00
DN50xDN20 60.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 76.00
DN50xDN25 60.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN50xDN32 60.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN50xDN40 60.30 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN65xDN25 76.10 33.70 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN32 76.10 42.40 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN40 76.10 48.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN50 76.10 60.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.60 89.00
DN80xDN32 88.90 42.40 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN80xDN40 88.90 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN80xDN50 88.90 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 89.00
DN80xDN65 88.90 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 89.00
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/ BfI: mm

T1 T2
A OD1 oD2 H
55 10S  20S 55  10S  20S
DN90xDN40 101.60 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 102.00
DN90xDN50 101.60 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 102.00
DN90xDN65 101.60 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 102.00
DN90xDN8O0 101.60 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN100xDN40 114.30 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 102.00
DN100xDN50 114.30 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 102.00
DN100xDN65 114.30 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 102.00
DN100xDN80 114.30 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN100xDN90O 114.30 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN125xDN50 139.70 60.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 127.00
DN125xDN65 139.70 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 127.00
DN125xDN80 139.70 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN90 139.70 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN100 139.70 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN150xDN65 168.30 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 140.00
DN150xDN80 168.30 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN90 168.30 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN100 168.30 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN125 168.30 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.90 3.60 5.00 140.00
DN200xDN90 219.10 101.60 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.00
DN200xDN100 219.10 114.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.00
DN200xDN125 219.10 139.70 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 152.00
DN200xDN150 219.10 168.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 152.00
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| GB/T12459 fRUA/NKAEIR Manual Weld: Eccentric Reducer 304L/316L
T1 T2
A OD1 OD2 H
5S 10S 20S 5S 10S 20S
DN20xDN10 26.90 17.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.20 1.60 2.00 38.00
DN20xDN15 26.90 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 38.00
DN25xDN15 33.70 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN25xDN20 33.70 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN15 42.40 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN20 42.40 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 51.00
DN32xDN25 42.40 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 51.00
DN40xDN15 48.30 21.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00
DN40xDN20 48.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.00 2.60 64.00
DN40xDN25 48.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00
DN40xDN32 48.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00
DN50xDN20 60.30 26.90 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.00 2.60 76.00
DN50xDN25 60.30 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN50xDN32 60.30 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN50xDN40 60.30 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 76.00
DN65xDN25 76.10 33.70 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN32 76.10 42.40 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN40 76.10 48.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN65xDN50 76.10 60.30 2.00 3.20 3.60 1.60 2.90 3.60 89.00
DN80xDN32 88.90 42.40 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN80xDN40 88.90 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 89.00
DN80xDN50 88.90 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 89.00
DN80xDN65 88.90 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 89.00
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/ BfI: mm

T1 T2
A OD1 oD2 H
55 10S  20S 55  10S  20S
DN90xDN40 101.60 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 102.00
DN90xDN50 101.60 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 102.00
DN90xDN65 101.60 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 102.00
DN90xDN8O0 101.60 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN100xDN40 114.30 48.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.20 102.00
DN100xDN50 114.30 60.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 102.00
DN100xDN65 114.30 76.10 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 102.00
DN100xDN80 114.30 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN100xDN90O 114.30 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 102.00
DN125xDN50 139.70 60.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 1.60 2.90 3.60 127.00
DN125xDN65 139.70 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 127.00
DN125xDN80 139.70 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN90 139.70 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN125xDN100 139.70 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00
DN150xDN65 168.30 76.10 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 3.60 140.00
DN150xDN80 168.30 88.90 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN90 168.30 101.60 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN100 168.30 114.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00
DN150xDN125 168.30 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 2.90 3.60 5.00 140.00
DN200xDN90 219.10 101.60 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.00
DN200xDN100 219.10 114.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 152.00
DN200xDN125 219.10 139.70 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 152.00
DN200xDN150 219.10 168.30 2.90 4.00 6.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 152.00
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| GB/T12459 sk K3k Tube Stub End-Long 304L/316L 8 mm

A oD 5S 10S 20S G R F

DN15 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 35.00 3.00 76.00
DN20 26.90 1.60 2.00 2.60 43.00 3.00 76.00
DN25 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 51.00 3.00 102.00
DN32 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 5.00 102.00
DN40 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 73.00 6.00 102.00
DN50 60.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 92.00 8.00 152.00
DN65 76.10 2.00 3.20 3.60 105.00 8.00 152.00
DN80 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00 10.00 152.00
DNSO 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00 10.00 152.00
DN100 114.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 157.00 11.00 152.00
DN125 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 186.00 11.00 203.00
DN150 168.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 216.00 13.00 203.00
DN200 219.10 2.90 4.00 6.30 270.00 13.00 203.00
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| GB/T12459 ifiEsk K3k Tube Stub End-Long 3041/316L 8 mm

A oD 5S 10S 20S G R F

DN15 21.30 1.60 2.00 2.60 35.00 3.00 51.00
DN20 26.90 1.60 2.00 2.60 43.00 3.00 51.00
DN25 33.70 1.60 2.90 3.20 51.00 3.00 51.00
DN32 42.40 1.60 2.90 3.20 64.00 5.00 51.00
DN40 48.30 1.60 2.90 3.20 73.00 6.00 51.00
DN50 60.30 1.60 2.90 3.60 92.00 8.00 64.00
DN65 76.10 2.00 3.20 3.60 105.00 8.00 64.00
DN80 88.90 2.00 3.20 4.00 127.00 10.00 64.00
DNSO 101.60 2.00 3.20 4.00 140.00 10.00 76.00
DN100 114.30 2.00 3.20 4.00 157.00 11.00 76.00
DN125 139.70 2.90 3.60 5.00 186.00 11.00 76.00
DN150 168.30 2.90 3.60 5.00 216.00 13.00 89.00
DN200 219.10 2.90 4.00 6.30 270.00 13.00 102.00
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HG/T20592PN10 X FIR5 2 Welding Plate Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

G 4 D K B1 C nxL

DN10 90.00 60.00 18.00 14.00 4 x $14.00
DN15 95.00 65.00 22.50 14.00 4'x ©14.00
DN20 105.00 75.00 27.50 16.00 4 x $14.00
DN25 115.00 85.00 34.50 16.00 4 x $14.00
DN32 140.00 100.00 43.50 18.00 4 x ¢18.00
DN40 150.00 110.00 49.50 18.00 4 x 18.00
DN50 165.00 125.00 61.50 19.00 4 x 318.00
DN65 185.00 145.00 77.50 20.00 8 x 18.00
DN8O 200.00 160.00 90.50 20.00 8 x 18.00
DN100 220.00 180.00 116.00 22.00 8 x 018.00
DN125 250.00 210.00 143.50 22.00 8 x 18.00
DN150 285.00 240.00 170.50 24.00 8 x ©22.00
DN200 340.00 295.00 221.50 24.00 8 x 22.00
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HG/T20592PN10 HHFIREE slip-OnWelding Flange 304L/316L 0

AL D K B1 C H nxL

DN10 90.00 60.00 18.00 16.00 22.00 4 x 014.00
DN15 95.00 65.00 22.50 16.00 22.00 4 x 314.00
DN20 105.00 75.00 27.50 18.00 26.00 4 x 314.00
DN25 115.00 85.00 34.50 18.00 28.00 4 x 914.00
DN32 140.00 100.00 43.50 18.00 30.00 4 x ¢18.00
DN40 150.00 110.00 49.50 18.00 32.00 4 x ¢18.00
DN50 165.00 125.00 61.50 18.00 28.00 4 x ?18.00
DN65 185.00 145.00 77.50 18.00 32.00 8 x @18.00
DN80 200.00 160.00 90.50 20.00 34.00 8 x @18.00
DN100 220.00 180.00 116.00 20.00 40.00 8 x @18.00
DN125 250.00 210.00 143.50 22.00 44.00 8 x @18.00
DN150 285.00 240.00 170.50 22.00 44.00 8 x @22.00
DN200 340.00 295.00 221.50 24.00 44.00 8 x @22.00
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HG/T20592PN10 HHIXT1R i 2 NeckWelding Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

g D K A S C H nxL

DN10 90.00 60.00 17.20 1.80 16.00 35.00 4 x ?14.00
DN15 95.00 65.00 21.30 2.00 16.00 38.00 4 x @14.00
DN20 105.00 75.00 26.90 2.30 18.00 40.00 4 x ?14.00
DN25 115.00 85.00 33.70 2.60 18.00 40.00 4 x 014.00
DN32 140.00 100.00 42.40 2.60 18.00 42.00 4 x ?18.00
DN40 150.00 110.00 48.30 2.60 18.00 45.00 4 x ©18.00
DN50 165.00 125.00 60.30 2.90 18.00 45.00 4 x ?18.00
DN65 185.00 145.00 76.10 2.90 18.00 45.00 8 x ©18.00
DN80 200.00 160.00 88.90 3.20 20.00 50.00 8 x ©18.00
DN100 220.00 180.00 114.30 3.60 20.00 52.00 8 x ©18.00
DN125 250.00 210.00 139.70 4.00 22.00 55.00 8 x ?18.00
DN150 285.00 240.00 168.30 4.50 22.00 55.00 8 x ©22.00
DN200 340.00 295.00 219.10 6.30 24.00 62.00 8 x ©22.00
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HG/T20592Pn10 FEEAZ LapJointFlange304L/316L B mm

IR s D K B1 A1l C h nxL

DN10 90.00 60.00 21.00 17.20 16.00 35.00 4 x ©14.00
DN15 95.00 65.00 25.00 21.30 16.00 38.00 4% 014.00
DN20 105.00 75.00 31.00 26.90 18.00 40.00 4% 014.00
DN25 115.00 85.00 38.00 33.70 18.00 40.00 4 x ©14.00
DN32 140.00 100.00 47.00 42.40 18.00 42.00 4 x §18.00
DN40 150.00 110.00 53.00 48.30 18.00 45.00 4 x 018.00
DN50 165.00 125.00 65.00 60.30 18.00 45.00 4 x 018.00
DN65 185.00 145.00 81.00 76.10 18.00 45.00 8 x 918.00
DN80 200.00 160.00 94.00 88.90 20.00 50.00 8 x §18.00
DN100 220.00 180.00 120.00 114.30 20.00 52.00 8 x 018.00
DN125 250.00 210.00 145.00 139.70 22.00 55.00 8 x 018.00
DN150 285.00 240.00 174.00 168.30 22.00 55.00 8 x 822.00
DN200 340.00 295.00 226.00 219.10 24.00 62.00 8 x ©22.00
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HG/T20592PN10 Sk 2 Blind Flange 304L/316L 84 mm

G 4 D K C nxL

DN10 90.00 60.00 16.00 4 x $14.00
DN15 95.00 65.00 16.00 4'x ©14.00
DN20 105.00 75.00 18.00 4 x $14.00
DN25 115.00 85.00 18.00 4 x $14.00
DN32 140.00 100.00 18.00 4 x ¢18.00
DN40 150.00 110.00 18.00 4 x 18.00
DN50 165.00 125.00 18.00 4 x 318.00
DN65 185.00 145.00 18.00 8 x 18.00
DN8O 200.00 160.00 20.00 8 x 18.00
DN100 220.00 180.00 20.00 8 x 018.00
DN125 250.00 210.00 22.00 8 x 18.00
DN150 285.00 240.00 22.00 8 x ©22.00
DN200 340.00 295.00 24.00 8 x 22.00
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